FY 2013-2016
STIP

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

November Quarterly Revision

DALLAS / FORT WORTH DISTRICT

TRANSIT

; | ®
Texas
Department
of Transportation

November 2012



North Central Texas Council Of Governments

November 6, 2012

Ms. Maribel Chavez, P.E. Mr. Bill Hale, P.E.
District Engineer District Engineer
TxDOT, Fort Worth District TxDOT, Dallas District
P.O. Box 6868 P.O. Box 133067

Fort Worth, TX 76115-0868 Dallas, TX 75313-3067

Dear Ms. Chavez and Mr. Hale:

Enclosed are the November 2012 Quarterly Transit Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
revisions from the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG), the Metropolitan Planning
Organization for the Dallas-Fort Worth Metropolitan Area. The following attachments are provided:

Attachment 1 STIP Revisions, TxDOT Fort Worth Transit Section
Attachment2  Modification Forms Supporting STIP Revisions in Attachment 1
Attachment 3 STIP Revisions, TxDOT Dallas Transit Section

Attachment4  Modification Forms Supporting STIP Revisions in Attachment 3
Attachment5  Transit Financial Summary, Fort Worth

Attachment6  Transit Financial Summary, Dallas

The modifications contained within these attachments have been approved through the Regional
Transportation Council (RTC) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) modification process and are fully
authorized by the RTC. These modifications have been processed in accordance with the NCTCOG
Transportation Public Involvement Process and were reviewed for consistency with financial constraint, air
quality conformity, and Mobility 2035.

If you need any additional information, to transmit these STIP revisions to Lori Morel, Transportation
Planning & Programming Division, and Kelly Kirkland, TxDOT Public Transportation Division, by the
November 7, 2012 deadline, please contact Ken Bunkley or me at 817/608-2349.

Sincerely,

Christie Gotti
RP:Ip Senior Program Manager
Enclosures

cc: Judy Anderson, P.E., District Advanced Transportation Director, TxDOT Fort Worth District
Loyl Bussell, P.E., Director of Transportation Planning & Development, TxDOT Fort Worth District
Karen Dunlap, Public Transportation Division, TxDOT (Electronic Copy Only)
Lynn Hayes, Community Planner, FTA Region VI
Tim Juarez, Jr., MPO/RPO Coordinator, TxDOT North Region Support Center
Gus Khankarli, P.E., Assistant North Regional Director, TxDOT North Region Support Center
Kelly Kirkland, Public Transportation Division, TxDOT (Electronic Copy Only)
Tammy Marlow, Transportation Funding Specialist, TxDOT North Region Support Center
Wes McClure, P.E., Special Services Engineer, TxDOT Dallas District
Lori Morel, Transportation Planning & Programming Division, TxDOT
Anne Polk, Public Transportation Coordinator, TxDOT Dallas District
Moosa Saghian, P.E., Dir. of Transp. Planning & Development, TxDOT Dallas District
Nicholas Vail, Transportation Planner I, NCTCOG
616 Six Flags Drive, Centerpoint Two
P. O. Box 5888, Arlington, Texas 76005-5888
(817) 640-3300 FAX: 817-640-7806 €@ recycled paper
www.nctcog.org



FY 2013-2016 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TXDOT FORT WORTH DISTRICT

FY 2013

Attachment 1

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

FORT WORTH (02)

NORTHEAST TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES

12070.12

TR3-007

2012

OPERATING

OPERATING ASSISTANCE
N/A

11/2012

NO CHANGE

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$260,000
$116,000
$160,000
$536,000
$536,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

FORT WORTH (02)

NORTHEAST TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES

12600.12

TR3-007

2012

CAPITAL

CAPITAL COST OF CONTRACTING
N/A

11/2012

ADD PROJECT

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$80,000

$0

$120,000
$200,000
$200,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

FORT WORTH (02)

NORTHEAST TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES

12601.12

TR3-007

2012

CAPITAL

PURCHASE REPLACEMENT VEHICLES
N/A

11/2012

DELETE PROJECT

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

N/A

N/A

N/A


rpacleb
Text Box
Attachment 1


FY 2013-2016 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

TXDOT FORT WORTH DISTRICT

FY 2013

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District Number: FORT WORTH (02)

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

FORT WORTH TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

12462.12

TR3-007

2012

CAPITAL

SYSTEM PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
N/A

11/2012

ADD PROJECT

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5309
$1,868,947

$0

$467,237
$2,336,184
$2,336,184
N/A

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

General Project Information

FORT WORTH (02)

FORT WORTH TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

MPO Project Number: 12634.12 Federal Funding Category: SECTION 5309
MTP Reference: TR3-007 Federal (FTA) Funds: $941,728
Apportionment Year: 2012 State Funds from TxDOT: $0
Project Type: CAPITAL Other Funds: $104,637
Project Description: BUS TRANSIT ENHANCEMENTS Fiscal Year Cost: $1,046,365
Sec 5309 ID Number: D2012-BLIV-049 Total Project Cost (YOE): $1,046,365
Amendment Date: 11/2012 Trans. Dev. Credits Requested: N/A
Request: ADD PROJECT Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded: N/A
Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date: N/A
FY 2013 Total Cost of Project (YOE): $4,118,549




Attachment 2
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MODIFICATION

Subregion: WESTERN

Program(s): | CMAQ [ STP-MM V! Transit [] Other

Type of Modification: [ ] Administrative ] Current RTC Action [ Previous RTC Action

Modification Number; 2013-0043 STIP Revision Required?: YES

NCTCOG Project Code(s): 12070.12, 12601.12, 12600.12
NCTCOG TIP Page Number(s): VII-172
MTP Reference(s): TR3-007

TXDOT Control Section Job Number(s): NA

Original Project Scope and NORTHEAST TRANSPORTATION SERVICES (NETS) PROGRAM OF PROJECTS-- FY2012
Location: PROGRAM OF PROJECTS - TRANSIT SECTION 5307 - URBANIZED AREA FORMULA
: PROGRAM

Original Funded Amount:  SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILS
Approved Phase: [ Engineering [ ROW ] Utilities Construction/Implementation
Estimated Construction Cost: N/A Percent: NA

Request: REFINE FY2012 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS (SEE ATTACHED TABLE); AND ADD PROJECT TO THE 2013-2016
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AND STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM (STIP)

Financial Constraint Statement:

DOES NOT VIOLATE FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT AS SUFFICIENT APPORTIONMENT AVAILABLE TO PROGRAM THE
REQUESTED FUNDING AMOUNT

Air Quality Conformity Statement:
THIS PROJECT IS INCLUDED IN MOBILITY 2035 PLAN AND THE RESULTING AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

Other:
W] Contingent on TxDOT approval? YES

Certified by:

UL, ) /1/6/)>

Michael Morris, P.E. Date / J/
Director of Transportation
NCTCOG

The following signature authorizes:

] additional Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) allocated funds to be moved into Year One.

[ ] modification to a project funded through a TxDOT-selected program.

Certified by*

5

Mafribel Chavez, PE. | Date '
District Engineer
TXDOT, Fort Worth District



rpacleb
Text Box
Attachment 2


000'08Z$ 000'911$ 000‘oves 000'9¢L$
103royd gav 000'0Z1$ 0$ 000'08% 000'002$ VLdYD ONILOVHLNOD 40 LS00 WLIGYD £0€§ €10z 2100921
103royd 31313d 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ WLdYD STTOIHIA LNIWIOV 143 FSYHOUNG L0€S €102 ZiLLo9gt
AONVHO ON 000'091$ 000'941$ 000'092$ 000'9£5$ ONILYHIDO JONVLSISSY ONILYHILO L0€5 €10z z1'0L02L

L3N0

HYVHS VD001

THVHS JLVLS

1800 W10L

ddAL
103r0ud

IWVEOO0Md
NOILJI®OS3A L03r0Yd ONIGNNH 4

‘FT10AD NOISIATY diILS/dIL 2102 2FAW3AON FHL HONOXWHL A31S3ND3Y SNOISIAIY

98¢'9.L1$ 0009118 000'oveS 98¢'2¢9$
98€'918 0s$ 000'08$ 98£'96$ WLAYD SFTOIHIA LNIWIOV1dF ISYHOUNG L0gs €102 ZL'109z1
000'091$ 000'9L1$ 000'092$ 000°9€5$ ONILVAALO JONVLSISSY ONILYHIHO 1088 €10e zL0L02)

HAUVHS V001

dMVHS 31vis

HUVHS
A EEE]

1800 V1OL

AdAL
LO3Aroyd

NYIO0¥d

NOLLJIIDSEQ 103roud ONIANNA

U0 dlL

*A3A0¥ddY ATLNIHAND

(V2N YMdQ) AVHOONd VINWHOL VIUY A3ZINVENN - L08S NOLLDIS LISNVYL - SLOIFONd 40 WYHOOUd ZLOZA4 ~£700-£102 NOILYDIHIGOW/SLOIrOdd 40 WY¥D0ud (S13N) SZOIAMAS NOILVLIHOJSNYHL LSVIHLYON




TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MODIFICATION

Subregion: WESTERN

Program(s): [] CMAQ ] STP-MM V! Transit [] Other

Type of Modification: [ ] Administrative Current RTC Action [ Previous RTC Action

Modification Number: 2013-0047 STIP Revision Required?: _ YES

NCTCOG Project Code(s): 12634.12, 12462.12
NCTCOG TIP Page Number(s): NA
MTP Reference(s): TR3-007

TXDOT Contro! Section Job Number(s): N/A
Original Project Scope and FORT WORTH TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (FWTA) PROGRAM OF PROJECTS-FY2012
Location: PROGRAM OF PROJECTS

Original Funded Amount:  SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILS
Approved Phase: [ ]Engineering [ ROW ] Utilities Construction/implementation
Estimated Construction Cost: NA Percent: NA

Request: ADD PROJECTS TO THE 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AND STATEWIDE
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP); SEE ATTACHED TABLE

Financial Constraint Statement:

DOES NOT VIOLATE FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT AS SUFFICIENT APPORTIONMENT AVAILABLE TO PROGRAM THE
REQUESTED FUNDING AMOUNT

Air Quality Conformity Statement:
THIS PROJECT IS INCLUDED IN MOBILITY 2035 PLAN AND THE RESULTING AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

Other:
[ Contingent on TxDOT approval? NO

Certified by:

AL o) /1/4/)>

Michael Morris, P.E. Date /7 /
Director of Transportation
NCTCOG

The following signature authorizes:

[_] additional Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) allocated funds to be moved into Year One.

[} modification to a project funded through a TxDOT-selected program.

Certified by:
N/A N/A
Maribel Chavez, P.E. Date

District Engineer
TXDOT, Fort Worth District



103rodd aav LET'L9Y$ 0$ Lv6'898°L$ y81'96€Z$ VLAY JONVYNILINIVN SALLNIATNd WILSAS 80€S [3er4 [4NAsi 448

L03rodd aav LE9'VOLS 0$ 8zZL'1¥6$ S9E'9r0' LS VLY SLINAWIONVHNI LISNVYL sng 80€S €102 Z1'veazt
JUYHS AdAl WVHDO0¥d

183nay FAVHS WO0T  IUVHS ALVLS 1800 101 193roNd NOIL4IRIOSAQ LO3r0odd _ ONIaNnd Ad 3A00 diL

BALESEE]

dILS/dIL 210

SNOYHL G3LSTNDIY SNOISIATY

60€G NOILD3S LISNVYL - S1O3r0¥d 40 WYHO0Ud TLOZALLP00-£10Z NOILYDIAIAOW/SLOTO¥d 40 NYHOOHd (VAM) ALIMOHLNY NOILYLYOJSNYHL HLYOM LY¥OL




FY 2013-2016 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING

Attachment 3

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TXDOT DALLAS DISTRICT

FY 2013

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:

Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

DALLAS (18)

GRAND CONNECTION
12615.12

TR3-006, TR3-007
2012

CAPITAL

ENGINEERING & DESIGN OF ADMIN /
MAINT FACILITY

N/A
11/2012
REVISE SCOP/ACTIVITY LINE ITEM

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:
State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307

$48,000

$0

$0

$12,000

$60,000
$60,000
N/A
N/A
N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

GRAND CONNECTION
12616.12

TR3-006, TR3-007

2012

OPERATING

OPERATING ASSISTANCE
N/A

11/2012

NO CHANGE

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$262,000
$153,149

$0

$210,389
$625,538
$625,538

N/A

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

GRAND CONNECTION

12617.12

TR3-006, TR3-007

2012

CAPITAL

SYSTEM PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
N/A

11/2012

NO CHANGE

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$39,567
$6,430

$0

$3,462

$49,459
$49,459

N/A

N/A

N/A


rpacleb
Text Box
Attachment 3


FY 2013-2016 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING

TXDOT DALLAS DISTRICT

FY 2013

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

DALLAS (18)

SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR AGING
NEEDS

12266.10

TR3-006, TR3-007

2010

CAPITAL

PURCHASE EXPANSION VEHICLES
N/A

11/2012

DECREASE FUNDING

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:

RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$70,000

$0

$0

$14,338
$84,338
$84,338

N/A

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR AGING
NEEDS

12372.10

TR3-006, TR3-007

2010

CAPITAL

SYSTEM PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
N/A

11/2012

NO CHANGE

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:

RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$136,000

$0

$0

$34,000
$170,000
$170,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR AGING
NEEDS

12375.10

TR3-006, TR3-007

2010

CAPITAL

PROJECT ADMINISTRATION
N/A

11/2012

NO CHANGE

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:

RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$80,000

$0

$0

$20,000
$100,000
$100,000

N/A

N/A

N/A



FY 2013-2016 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING

TXDOT DALLAS DISTRICT

FY 2013

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:

Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

DALLAS (18)

SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR AGING
NEEDS

12632.10
TR3-006, TR3-007
2010

PLANNING
GENERAL

DEVELOPMENT/COMPREHENSIVE
PLANNING

N/A
11/2012
ADD PROJECT

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:
State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5307
$80,000

$0

$0

$20,000

$100,000
$100,000
N/A
N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT
12182.12

TR3-006, TR3-007, TR3-010, TR3-002
2012

CAPITAL

VARIOUS PROJECTS (NEW START)
E2012-NWST-008

11/2012

DECREASE FUNDING

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5309
$81,606,000
$0

$0

$49,814,419
$131,420,419
$131,420,419
N/A

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT
12215.12

TR3-006, TR3-007, TR3-010, TR3-002
2012

CAPITAL

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:
State Funds from TxDOT:

RTR Funds:

PURCHASE REPLACEMENT VEHICLES Other Funds:

D2012-BUSP-179
11/2012
ADD PROJECT

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5309
$12,000,000

$0

$0

$2,457,832
$14,457,832
$14,457,832
N/A

N/A

N/A



FY 2013-2016 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING

TXDOT DALLAS DISTRICT

FY 2013

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:

Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

DALLAS (18)

DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT
12471.12

TR3-006, TR3-007, TR3-010, TR3-002
2012

CAPITAL

SYSTEM PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
(RAIL)

N/A
11/2012
INCREASE FUNDING

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:
State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5309

$12,724,488

$0

$0

$3,181,122

$15,905,610
$15,905,610
N/A
N/A
N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT
12631.12

TR3-006, TR3-007, TR3-010, TR3-002
2012

CAPITAL

MOBILITY MANAGEMENT
D2012-BUSP-033

11/2012

ADD PROJECT

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

SECTION 5309
$1,239,800

$0

$0

$0

$1,239,800
$1,239,800
$309,950

N/A

N/A

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:
MPO Project Number:
MTP Reference:
Apportionment Year:
Project Type:

Project Description:
Sec 5309 ID Number:
Amendment Date:

Request:

General Project Information

DALLAS (18)

DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT
11911.00

TR1-10309.3

2013

CAPITAL

ORANGE LINE I-3 (TIFIA)

N/A

11/2012

ADD PROJECT

Funding Information (YOE)

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

Federal Funding Category:
Federal (FTA) Funds:

State Funds from TxDOT:
RTR Funds:

Other Funds:

Fiscal Year Cost:

Total Project Cost (YOE):
Trans. Dev. Credits Requested:
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded:

Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2013

OTHER FTA FUNDS
$119,972,259

$0

$0

$276,437,050
$396,409,309
$396,409,309

N/A

N/A

N/A

FY 2013 Total Cost of Project (YOE):

$560,622,305




FY 2013-2016 TRANSIT PROJECT LISTING

TXDOT DALLAS DISTRICT

FY 2014

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

General Project Information

Funding Information (YOE)

TxDOT District Number:

Project Sponsor:

DALLAS (18)
DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT

Urbanized Area:

Fiscal Year:

DALLAS-FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON
2014

MPO Project Number: 12182.14 Federal Funding Category: SECTION 5309
MTP Reference: TR3-010, TR3-002 Federal (FTA) Funds: $0
Apportionment Year: 2014 State Funds from TxDOT: $0
Project Type: CAPITAL RTR Funds: $0
Project Description: VARIOUS PROJECTS (NEW START) Other Funds: $0
Sec 5309 ID Number: N/A Fiscal Year Cost: $0
Amendment Date: 11/2012 Total Project Cost (YOE): $0
Request: DELETE PROJECT Trans. Dev. Credits Requested: N/A
Trans. Dev. Credits Awarded: N/A
Trans. Dev. Credits Award Date: N/A
FY 2014 Total Cost of Project (YOE): $0




Attachment 4

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MODIFICATION

Subregion: EASTERN

Program(s): [ ] CMAQ (] STP-MM vl Transit (] Other

Type of Modification: [ ] Administrative ¥} Current RTC Action [ ] Previous RTC Action
Modification Number: 2013-0045 STIP Revision Required?: _ YES
NCTCOG Project Code(s); 12615.12, 12616.12, 12617.12

NCTCOG TIP Page Number(s): VII-212, VII-213

MTP Reference(s): TR3-006, TR3-007

TXDOT Control Section Job Number(s): NA
Original Project Scope and GRAND CONNECTION PROGRAM OF PROJECTS-- FY2012 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS -
Location: TRANSIT SECTION 5307 - URBANIZED AREA FORMULA PROGRAM

Original Funded Amount:  SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILS

Approved Phase: Engineering ] ROW [] Utilities ] Construction/implementation
Estimated Construction Cost: NA Percent: N/A

Request: REFINE FY2012 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS (SEE ATTACHED TABLE)

Financial Constraint Statement:

NO NET IMPACT ON FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT AS TOTAL PROJECT COST DOES NOT CHANGE

Air Quality Conformity Statement:
THIS PROJECT IS INCLUDED IN MOBILITY 2035 PLAN AND THE RESULTING AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

Other:
"1 Contingent on TxDOT approval? NO

Certified by:

o 0 D s

Michael Morris, P.E. Date ¥ /
Director of Transportation
NCTCOG

The following signature authorizes:

[ additional Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) allocated funds to be moved into Year One.

{1 modification to a project funded through a TxDOT-selected program.

Certified by:
N/A N/A
William Hale, P.E. Date

District Engineer
TXDOT, Dallas District


rpacleb
Text Box
Attachment 4


Je8'522$ 6156618 L195'6vES L166'VEL8
IONYHO ON zov'cs 0sv'9% 195668 s5v'6vs WLIdYD SONYNILNIVIN SALLNIATEA WILSAS 2086 £102 2V LL9z)
JONVHO ON 680428 671518 000'292$ 865'6294 ONILYHIAO JONVLSISSY ONILYHIHO 085 £102 AR L)
TENENE . . . JNTRIZ ,
ALIAILOY /3d00S ISIATY 000218 08 000'87$ 000'098 WLdvO INIVIY / NINGY 4O NOISIG % ONINFANIONS £0€9 £roz ahiside
FUVHS AdAL WYNDONd
1S3n0ay WYHS TYOOT  FWWHS VLS VDS 1509 V104 Lonronid NOILINOSTA LoaroYd Ad 3009 dil

"T1OAD NOISIAZY dILS/dIL Z10Z ¥38)

ONIONN4

WZAON IHL HONO!

158'6z2$ 615'654$ L9s'6ves 166'veL$
cov'es oev'es 195'6€$ 65¥'6v$ VLAY FONVNILNIVIN SALLNIATHE WALSAS L0gs €102 [49A5°14%
68€'01Z$ 6v1'€Sl$ 000'292$ 8€5'629$ ONILVYAdO JONVLSISSY ONILYYAdO L0€8 €102 [43: 13748
! , . ONINNYId .
0007Z1$ 0$ 000'8¥$ 000'09% ONINNY1d IAISNIHIHINOD/ININAOTIATA WHINTD L0€S €102 (AR 134
HAYHS FdAl WVHOO0Ud
HAVHS V00T TAVHS HLVIS “vyag34 1S02VLOL 153roYd NOILJIMOSIQ LOIrO¥d ONIGNNA Ad 300 diL

‘Q3IAOYAIV ATLNIHEND

(vZn vmda) WvHOONd VINWHOL VIUY QIZINVENN - 2068 NOILOSS LISNVYL - $.103r0¥d 40 WVHDO0Ud ZL0ZAL ~§¥00-£40Z NOLLVOIAIAOW/SLOIrOxd 40 WYHO0Hd NOILOINNOD ONVAHD



TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MODIFICATION

Subregion: EASTERN

Program(s): [ CMAQ [ STP-MM Transit [ Other

Type of Modification: [] Administrative ¥ Current RTC Action [_| Previous RTC Action

Modification Number: 2013-0044 STIP Revision Required?:  YES

NCTCOG Project Code(s): 12266.10, 12372.10, 12375.10, 12632.10
NCTCOG TIP Page Number(s): Vii-218
MTP Reference(s): TR3-006, TR3-007

TXDOT Control Section Job Number(s): NA

Original Project Scope and SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR AGING NEEDS PROGRAM OF PROJECTS (SPAN)- FY2010
Location: PROGRAM OF PROJECTS - TRANSIT SECTION 5307 - URBANIZED AREA FORMULA
: PROGRAM

Original Funded Amount:  SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILS
Approved Phase: [ ] Engineering [ J ROW ] Utilities ¥ Construction/Implementation
Estimated Construction Cost: N/A Percent: N/A

Request: REFINE FY2010 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS (SEE ATTACHED TABLE); AND ADD PROJECT TO THE 2013-2016
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TiP) AND STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM (STIP)

Financial Constraint Statement:

DOES NOT VIOLATE FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT AS SUFFICIENT APPORTIONMENT AVAILABLE TO PROGRAM THE
REQUESTED FUNDING AMOUNT

Air Quality Conformity Statement:
THIS PROJECT IS INCLUDED IN MOBILITY 2035 PLAN AND THE RESULTING AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

Other:
[} Contingent on TXDOT approval? NO B

Certified by:

Al S /) 5// L

Michael Morris, P.E. Date 7/
Director of Transportation
NCTCOG

The following signature authorizes:

[ ] additional Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) allocated funds to be moved into Year One.

[”] modification to a project funded through a TXDOT-selected program.

Certified by:
N/A N/A
William Hale, P.E. Date

District Engineer
TXDOT, Dallas District



8¢£'88% 0% 000'99¢$ 8eL'YsYs

f . . ONINNV1d .
L03Arodd aav 000'02% 0$ 000'08% 000'00L$ ONINNY1d IAISNIHIUIWOD/LNINAOTIAIA TYHIANTD L0€S €l0c olceoct
JONVHO ON 000'02$ 0% 000°08% 000'004$ AVLdYD NOLLYHLISININGY LO3rO¥d LOES €102 oL'siezh
IONVHO ON 000'v€$ 0$ 000'9eL$ 000°0L1$ VLUdYD JONVNILNIVIN SALLNIAIYN WALSAS L0€S €102 ol'clec)
ONIGNN JASY3A0HA 8EEVLS 0$ 000'04$ 8EE'y8s WLidvO SIF1DIHIA NOISNVIXT JSVHO¥Nd LOES €0z ol'99zzi

AVHS 3dAL
183N0aY HUVHS V00T FAUVHS HLViS vyzaa4 1800 V101 193r0Nd NOILJINOSAA LOFrOud

WYAO0Ud
ONIONN

T1OAD NOISIATY dILS/dIL 2102 HIEWIA0

£zL'ves 0$ 000°99¢$ £22'05v$

000'02$ 0$ 000'08% 000°004$ WLYD NOILVHLSININGY 1O3rodd L0e9 €102 ol'slech
000'vE$ 0% 000'9€}$ 000'0L+$ VLAYD FONYNILNIVIN JALLNIATH WALSAS L0€S €10z oiziect
€22'0€$ 0$ 000'051$ €zL'081$ VLIdYD SATDIHIAA NOISNVAXT ISVYHOMNd L0gS €102 ol'99zci

FUVHS AdAL WYHHO0Ud

JYUVYHS Y2071 JUVHS FLVLS WsEaEd 1802 V101 193r0Hd NOLLJINOSHEA 123rodd ONIANN Ad 3a0d diL

*G3A0UddY A ILNFHHND

(vzn YMda) WVHO0¥d VINWHOL VINY GIZINVENN - L0£S NOLLOAS LISNVYL - SLO3r0dd 40 WYHOOud 0L0ZAA —~¥100-£10Z NOILYDIZIOW/SLOIMOdd 40 WVvHSOHd SAIIN DNIDV H04 SNVEDOU TVIDILS



TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MODIFICATION

Subregion: EASTERN

Program(s): [ ] CMAQ 1 STP-MM Transit [] Other

Type of Modification: [ ] Administrative Current RTC Action [ Previous RTC Action
Modification Number: 2013-0046 STIP Revision Required?:  YES
NCTCOG Project Code(s): 12471.12, 12182.12, 12215.12, 12631.12

NCTCOG TIP Page Number(s): VII-228

MTP Reference(s): TR3-006, TR3-007, TR3-010, TR3-002

TXDOT Control Section Job Number(s): NA

Original Project Scope and DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT (DART) PROGRAM OF PROJECTS-- FY2012 PROGRAM OF
Location: PROJECTS - TRANSIT SECTION 5309 - TRANSIT CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM

Original Funded Amount:  SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILS
Approved Phase: [|Engineering [ ROW [] Utilities Construction/Implementation
Estimated Construction Cost: N/A Percent: N/A

Request: REFINE FY2012 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS (SEE ATTACHED TABLE); AND ADD PROJECTS TO THE 2013-2016
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AND STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM (STIP)

Financial Constraint Statement:

DOES NOT VIOLATE FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT AS SUFFICIENT APPORTIONMENT AVAILABLE TO PROGRAM THE
REQUESTED FUNDING AMOUNT

Air Quality Conformity Statement:
THIS PROJECT IS INCLUDED IN MOBILITY 2035 PLAN AND THE RESULTING AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

Other:
[] Contingent on TxDOT approval? NO

Certified by:

Y A ey ///{// >

Michael Morris, P.E. Date’/
Director of Transportation
NCTCOG

The following signature authorizes:

[ ] additional Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) allocated funds to be moved into Year One.

(] modification to a project funded through a TxDOT-selected program.

Certified by:
N/A N/A
William Hale, P.E. Date

District Engineer
TXDOT, Dallas District



a3183N0IY LIGFHO ININJOTIATA NOLLYLIOISNVYL 056'60€$«

€le'esr'sss 0$ 88Z'045'L04$ 199'€20'€91$
»L03r0¥d aav 0$ 0$ 008'6£2°1$ 008'6€Z'1$ VLIdVYD LINIWIOVYNYIA ALINEON 60€9 €102 cLleget
L03rodd aavy 2€8°LSY'CS 0$ 000'000°21$ ZEQ'LSY'YLS VLdvO SATOHIA LNINWIOVYIdHAY JSVYHOEN 60€9 €102 cl'sizel
ONIANNA ASYALOAG 6Ly'vig'6rs 0$ 000'909°'18$ sly'ozy'iels VLAY (1¥¥LS M3N) SLO3rO¥d SNOVA 60€S €loe Zl'esiet
ONIONN ASYILONI zzi'igl'es s 88Y'vZL'TiS 019'606'51$ VLidvD (Tivd) 3ONYNILNIVIN SALLNIATH WILSAS 60€S €l0c chiivel

FAVHS IdAL
183n03Y HUVHS VO0T IAVHS ILVIS a3 1809 VLOL 193roNd NOILJI™MOS3A L03rOud

NVIOH0Ud

ONIONAS Ad 3000 diL

£18°2¢€'59$ 0$ 892°0¢4'96$ 191°¢9v°161$
0€4'298'25% 0$ L1L'6¥2'98% Lyy'ZiL'eELs VLdvD (LY¥LS M3N) SLOArOYd SNOKYA 60€G €10z cL'zglel
evL'oLy'es 0$ 1,6'088'6$ yrL'ose'eLg V1idvo (ivd) SONYNILNIVIN SAILNIATED WILSAS 60€S €10C AN Y5243

JYVYHS AdAl NVHDOMd

HYVHS YO0 ZFAVHS 3LVIS “vyaaad LS00 IV1OL 103roYd NOILJIRIOSEA LO3roNd ONIANNA L] 3000 diL

‘GINOHddY ATLNIHEND

WYHOO¥d LNIWLSIANI TVLIdYD LISNVHL - 60€G NOILOIS LISNVYL - S1O3rO¥d 40 WVHDOUd Z10ZAd --9¥00-£10Z NOLLYOIJIQOW/SLOINONd 40 WYHDONd (LH¥VA) LISNVYL QidV Vady SYTIva



TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MODIFICATION

Subregion: EASTERN

Program(s): [ CMAQ [ STP-MM (vl Transit ] Other  TIFIALOAN

Type of Modification: [ ] Administrative ¥ Current RTC Action [} Previous RTC Action
Modification Number: 2013-0117 STIP Revision Required?:  YES
NCTCOG Project Code(s): 11911

NCTCOG TIP Page Number(s): N/A
MTP Reference(s): TR1-10309.3

TXDOT Control Section Job Number{s): NA
Original Project Scope and DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT (DART); ORANGE LINE I-3; CAPITAL
Location:

Original Funded Amount:  FY2013--$396,409,309 TIFIA LOAN ($119,972,259 FEDERAL AND $276,437,050 LOCAL)

Approved Phase: [ | Engineering [ ROW ] Utilities Construction/Implementation

Estimated Construction Cost: N/A Percent: N/A

Request: ADD PROJECT TO THE 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AND STATEWIDE
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP)

Financial Constraint Statement:

DOES NOT VIOLATE FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT AS SUFFICIENT APPORTIONMENT AVAILABLE TO PROGRAM THE
REQUESTED FUNDING AMOUNT

Air Quality Conformity Statement:
THIS PROJECT IS INCLUDED IN MOBILITY 2035 PLAN AND THE RESULTING AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

Other:
["] Contingent on TxDOT approval? NO

Certified by:

A e il

Michael Morris, P.E. Date / /
Director of Transportation
NCTCOG

The following signature authorizes:
[] additional Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) allocated funds to be moved into Year One.

["] modification to a project funded through a TXDOT-selected program.

Certified by:
N/A N/A
William Hale, P.E. Date

District Engineer
TXDOT, Dallas District



TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MODIFICATION

Subregion: EASTERN

Program(s): [ ] CMAQ ] STP-MM vl Transit [ Other

Type of Modification: [ | Administrative Current RTC Action [ ] Previous RTC Action

Modification Number: 2013-0014 STIP Revision Required?: YES

NCTCOG Project Code(s): 1218214
NCTCOG TIP Page Number(s): VII-238
MTP Reference(s): TR3-010, TR3-002

TXDOT Control Section Job Number(s): NA
Original Project Scope and DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT (DART); VARIOUS PROJECTS (NEW START); CAPITAL
Location:

Original Funded Amount:  FY2014--$200,000,000 TRANSIT 5309 ($100,000,000 FEDERAL AND $100,000,000 LOCAL)
Approved Phase: [ ] Engineering [ ROW [] Utilities ] Construction/Implementation
Estimated Construction Cost: NA Percent: N/A

Request: DELETE PROJECT FROM THE 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AND STATEWIDE
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP)

Financial Constraint Statement:
REPRESENTS COSTS SAVINGS

Air Quality Conformity Statement:
THIS PROJECT IS INCLUDED IN MOBILITY 2035 PLAN AND THE RESULTING AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY ANALYSIS

Other:
[] Contingent on TxDOT approval? NO

Certified by:

e ‘ /
. LT , '
//’;ﬁ 7 / / /;

Michael Morris, P?E. Date /
Director of Transportation
NCTCOG

The following signature authorizes:
[ additional Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) allocated funds to be moved into Year One.

[] modification to a project funded through a TxDOT-selected program.

Certified by:
N/A N/A
William Hale, P.E. Date

District Engineer
TXDOT, Dallas District



All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars

Transit Financial Summary - Exhibit VIII-4

Dallas-Fort Worth MPO - TxDOT Fort Worth District
FY 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program

Current as of 11/2012

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015
Transit Program Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total
1 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K 69,922,421 21,081,529 91,003,950 $17,638,551 $4,450,890 22,089,441 17,638,551 4,450,890 22,089,441
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K
3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary 13,891,957 3,302,193 17,194,150 1,973,450 493,363 2,466,813 1,973,450 493,363 2,466,813
4 Sec. 5310 - Elderly &Individuals w/Disabilities
5 Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula
6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K 3,359,193 1,842,703 5,201,896
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K
8 Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized
9 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K 2,265,497 280,045 2,545,542
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K
11 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized
12 Other FTA
13 Regionally Significant or Other
Total Funds $89,439,068| $26,506,470| $115,945,538 $19,612,001| $4,944,253| $24,556,254 $19,612,001| $4,944,253| $24,556,254
Transportation Development Credits
Requested $0 $0 $0
Awarded $0 $0 $0
All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars
FY 2016 Total
Transit Program Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total
1 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K 17,638,551 4,450,890 22,089,441 122,838,074 34,434,199 157,272,273
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K 0 0 0
3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary 1,973,450 493,363 2,466,813 19,812,307 4,782,282 24,594,589
4 Sec. 5310 - Elderly &Individuals w/Disabilities 0 0 0
5 Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula Programmed by PTN 0
6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K 3,359,193 1,842,703 5,201,896
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K 0 0 0
8 Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized 0 0 0
9 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K 2,265,497 280,045 2,545,542
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K 0 0 0
11 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized 0 0 0
12 Other FTA 0 0 0
13 Regionally Significant or Other 0 0 0
Total Funds 19,612,001| 4,944,253| 24,556,254 $148,275,071| $41,339,229| $189,614,300
Transportation Development Credits
Requested $0 $0
Awarded $0 $0

G Juawydeny


rpacleb
Text Box
Attachment 5


All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars

Transit Financial Summary - Exhibit VIII-5

Dallas-Fort Worth MPO - TxDOT Dallas District
FY 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program

Current as of 11/2012

FY 2013 FY 2014
Transit Program Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total Federal Total
1 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K 214,585,568 55,908,074 270,493,642 52,601,985 13,150,501 65,752,486 52,601,985 65,752,486
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K 2,295,909 1,670,967 3,966,876 758,871 189,718 948,589 758,871 948,589
3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary 452,096,682 255,809,896 707,906,578 13,680,734 4,799,275 18,480,009 9,880,571 12,350,714
4 Sec. 5310 - Elderly &Individuals w/Disabilities
5 Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula
6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K 4,096,269 3,001,259 7,097,528
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K 0
8 Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized 0
9 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K 761,113 192,678 953,791
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K
11 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized
12 Other FTA (TIFIA LOAN/TIGER IIl) 124,972,259 276,437,050 401,409,309
13 Regionally Significant or Other 2,810,000 2,810,000
Total Funds $798,807,800]  $595,829,924]  $1,394,637,724 $67,041,590] $18,139,494] $85,181,084 $63,241,427]  $15,810,362] $79,051,789
Transportation Development Credits
Requested $309,950 $0 $0
Awarded $0 $0 $0
All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars
FY 2016 Total
Transit Program Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total
1 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K 52,601,985 13,150,501 65,752,486 372,391,523 95,359,577 467,751,100
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K 758,871 189,718 948,589 4,572,522 2,240,121 6,812,643
3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary 9,880,571 2,470,143 12,350,714 485,538,558 265,549,457 751,088,015
4 Sec. 5310 - Elderly &Individuals w/Disabilities 0 0 0 0
5 Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula 0 0 0 0
6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K 0 4,096,269 3,001,259 7,097,528
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K 0 0 0 0
8 Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized 0 0 0 0
9 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K 0 761,113 192,678 953,791
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K 0 0 0 0
11 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized 0 0 0 0
12 Other FTA 0 124,972,259 276,437,050 401,409,309
13 Regionally Significant or Other 0 0 2,810,000 2,810,000
Total Funds $63,241,427| $15,810,362| $79,051,789 $992,332,244| $645,590,142| $1,637,922,386
Transportation Development Credits
Requested $0 $309,950
Awarded $0 $0

9 JUBWYILY


rpacleb
Text Box
Attachment 6


	13-16 tip pg cvr TRANSIT
	November 2012 Transit STIP Submittal
	Transit_Letter
	Attachment 1
	Attachment 2
	2013-0043
	2013-0047

	Attachment 3
	Attachment 4
	2013-0045
	2013-0044
	2013-0046
	2013-0117
	2013-0014

	Attachment 5
	Attachment 6




